## 501761324 12/19/2011

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Jae Woong JUNG	12/14/2011	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LSIS CO., LTD	
Street Address:	1026-6, Hogye-Dong, Dongan-Gu	
City:	Anyang, Gyeonggi-Do	
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13329134

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (213)623-2211

 Phone:
 2136232221

 Email:
 patent@lhlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Lee Hong Degerman Kang & Waimey
Address Line 1: 660 South Figueroa Street, Suite 2300
Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2163-3141
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Harry S. Lee

Total Attachments: 1

source=2163-3143\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027411 FRAME: 0734

			ASSI	GNMENT			
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1) (2) (3) (4)	IUNG, Jae W		(5) (6) (7) (8)	DO) and other	or good and
	a a gastronidade a Se e Afrike Maria Gelenia Gelia			: - I Liman Mi	of one dollar (\$1 aid to each of ign, and hereby o	THE UNGOLD	HALLAND COM
(9)	Insert name of Assignee	(9)	LSIS CO., L	TD.			•
	Insert state of Incorporation of Assignee		Korea			O	Do Vores
(11)	Insert address of Assignee	(11)	1026-6, Hog	gye-Dong, Don	igan-Gu, Anyang	g, Gyeonggi-	Do, Roica
	alignical gradual production	into	ast in the inve	ntion known as .	ignee) the entire v		
(12)	Insert identification of Invention, such as Title,	(12)	SPRING H	OUSING UNI	T CONNECTE CHGEAR		•
	Case Number or Foreign Application Number	•	for which the	undersigned ha	s (have) executed ca and all patent a eto or based there	iphilicarious and	n for patent foreign
(13)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(13)				•	
divisi exect	The undersigned a continuing United State separate assignments in them.	States	and foreign a ction with suc	th applications	as the Assignee	may deem n	ecessary or
	The undersigned and may be declared concerning the in every way possible in the concerning						interference ate with the
.nece	3) The undersigned a ssary in connection with cla	igree(s ims or	) to execute al provisions of	papers and do the Internation	cuments and perfo nal Convention fo	orm any act wo or Protection of	
	4) The undersigned a	ie Assi	gnee.	•			•
all Lo applie (they agree	5) The undersigned heters Patents of the United Scations thereof to the said As have) full right to convey the ement in conflict herewith.	ereby States ssigned e entire	authorize(s) ar resulting from e, as Assigned interest herei torneys asso	of the entire in assigned, and ociated with Control of the control	nterest, and herel that he has (the ustomer No. 03 desirable in order	by covenants y have) not ex	that he has xecuted any ver to insert
the L	is assignment any further iden Inited States Patent and Trade	mark	Jince for recor	GENERAL OF MING GO			
Date	2011, 12, 14 signal	ure of	Inventor <u>JUN</u>	G, Jae Woong	1	0	

Attorney Docket No. \_

**PATENT** 

REEL: 027411 FRAME: 0735